A separation using a different material 
must be a minimum of twenty-four (24) inches wide, the full width of the pathway.  

B. A maximum of one hundred (100) lineal feet is allowed in a walkway before the 
pattern must change in districts "RIO-2," "RIO-3," and "RIO-4." A maximum of five 
hundred twenty-eight (528) lineal feet is allowed before the pattern must change in 
districts "RIO-1," "RIO-5" and "RIO-6." The change of material at five hundred twenty-
eight (528) lineal feet will define and delineate one-tenth-mile markers.  

C. In "RIO-3," the Riverwalk pathway shall be delineated by using a separate material 
that is clearly distinguished from the adjacent patio paving materials. If the historic 
Hugman drawings indicate a sidewalk width and pattern on the site, that paving

[...]

unique opportunity to provide access to the creek, improve pedestrian access and 
movement, mark the creek’s location in the surrounding neighborhood, expand open 
space, and the amenity provided by the park. 
i. Provide a publicly accessible open space of at least six hundred twenty five (625) 

square feet at street-creek intersections. 
ii. Provide a hardscape connection to paseos that are no lower than two (2) feet 

vertically at street intersections. The minimum dimension of this hardscape 
intersection is twelve (12) feet by twelve (12) feet.